
From: alice andrews
To: Water Draft Permit Comments; Chuck Bitting
Cc: michael.lamoureux@governor.arkansas.gov; Missy.Irvin@senate.ar.gov; Kelley Linck; David Branscum;

Commissioners; Keogh, Becky; jeff.crow@agfc.ar.gov; Kane.Webb@arkansas.gov; matt.mcnair@arkansas.gov;
Nathaniel.Smith@arkansas.gov; Randy Young; Chris Colclasure; Buffalo River; Michael Dougherty; Aaron
Darnell; UpperBuffaloRiver@gmail.com; Tom Burroughs; jstewart@audubon.org; jacque alexander; Alice
Andrews; newtoncwa@gmail.com; slcraig@airmail.net; burrel.monica@epa.gov; kaspar.paul@epa.gov;
hodgkiss.miranda@epa.gov; tturk@npca.org; jv Brahana; riverfriend@friendsoftherivers.org; jdaso@aol.com

Subject: Re: EC Farms Permit Modification
Date: Sunday, April 10, 2016 11:09:51 PM

Chuck,

My thanks for the outstanding, compelling comments on "EC Farm's" many issues.  The lack of
transparency, reality, disregard for requirements, disrespect for the Citizens of Arkansas is stunning!

Alice
--------------------------------------------
On Sun, 4/10/16, Chuck Bitting <cjbitting@gmail.com> wrote:

 Subject: Re: EC Farms Permit Modification
 To: Water-Draft-Permit-Comment@adeq.state.ar.us
 Cc: michael.lamoureux@governor.arkansas.gov, Missy.Irvin@senate.ar.gov, "Kelley Linck"
<kelley@kelleylinck.com>, "David Branscum" <davidlbranscum@hotmail.com>,
commissioners@adeq.state.ar.us, keogh@adeq.state.ar.us, jeff.crow@agfc.ar.gov,
Kane.Webb@arkansas.gov, matt.mcnair@arkansas.gov, Nathaniel.Smith@arkansas.gov, "Randy Young"
<randy.young@arkansas.gov>, "Chris Colclasure" <chrisc@arkansasheritage.org>, "Buffalo River"
<buffalowatershed@gmail.com>, "Michael Dougherty" <admin@buffaloriverchamber.com>, "Aaron
Darnell" <buffaloriverfloatservice@gmail.com>, UpperBuffaloRiver@gmail.com, "Tom Burroughs"
<ozarktom@gmail.com>, jstewart@audubon.org, "jacque alexander" <theloosecayuse@gmail.com>,
"Alice Andrews" <Alice209ok@yahoo.com>, newtoncwa@gmail.com, slcraig@airmail.net,
burrel.monica@epa.gov, kaspar.paul@epa.gov, hodgkiss.miranda@epa.gov, tturk@npca.org, "jv
Brahana" <brahana@uark.edu>, riverfriend@friendsoftherivers.org, jdaso@aol.com
 Date: Sunday, April 10, 2016, 10:20 PM

 All, I
 just realized that I sent this letter out as a Pages
 document, rather than a pdf.  I apologize for the
 difficulty of reading it.  I have now attached the pdf
 version. I will hand deliver my letter to ADEQ at the Jasper
 meeting tomorrow night.  I am concerned about this permit
 modification, and the permit itself which I believe is
 illegal.  I am also very concerned about the potential
 impacts of the endocrine disruptors from Soy and other feed
 ingredients passing through the swine digestive system and
 getting into our ground and surface water.  Since the
 Smallmouth bass has been shown to be highly susceptible to
 intersexing as a result of endocrine disruptors, and the
 Buffalo River is a blue ribbon smallmouth bass stream, it
 seems unconscionable to allow this permit to be granted.
  
 On Fri, Apr 8, 2016 at 8:56
 PM, Chuck Bitting <cjbitting@gmail.com>
 wrote:
 Please see attached comment letter.  I plan to
 hand deliver a copy at Monday Night's meeting.  
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